# 900590548 01/11/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619611

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900580023

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BELMONT GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC		08/30/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	11582909 CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	4515 MARIETTE	
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4B2G3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5103452	LA COSA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-551-8300

**Email:** ipdocket@pfs-law.com

**Correspondent Name:** Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd. **Address Line 1:** 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8264-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Smilie
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Smilie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=8264.005 Executed Assignment\_LA COSA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900590548 REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0037

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Belmont Group International, LLC offices at 110 w 40<sup>th</sup> st., suite 301, New York, NY, 10018. (herein referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark registered U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg #: 5103452



(herein referred to as the "Trademark")

WHEREAS 11582909 CANADA INC., 4515 Mariette Ave., Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4B2G3 (herein referred to as the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire said Trademark and all rights related thereto, effective as of the signing of the present agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

The preamble forms an integral part hereof.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee all rights, titles, interests, and other related benefits and advantages to and in the Trademark as well as all goodwill attached thereto.

AND ALL PARTIES HAVE SIGNED on this day 30th, August 2019.

David Griffin, VP

Belmont Group International

110 w 40<sup>th</sup> st, suite 301 New York, NY, 10018 Robert Griffin, VP

11582909 CANADA INC.

4515 Mariette Ave., Montreal, PQ

Canada H4B2G3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0038

**RECORDED: 11/13/2020**